Model IE-3000-8TC-E
Ports 8 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose uplinks (each dual-purpose uplink port has one
active port either 10/100/1000 copper or SFP fiber
Supported Expansion Modules Support up to two expansion modules with various combinations
Power DC input range 18VDC-60VDC
Software Layer 3 IP Services Image
Dimensions (H x W x D) 6.0” W x 5.8” H x 4.4” D
(152mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)

Compare to Similar Items
Table 3 shows the comparison.
Ordering Guide
[PDF] Cisco Industrial Ethernet Switches Ordering Guide
[PDF] Simple Cisco Industrial Ethernet Switches (IE 4000, IE 2000 included) Selection Guides
Get More Information
Do you have any question about the IE-2000-4TS-G-L?
Contact us now via Live Chat or sales@gntme.com
IE-3000-8TC-E Specification
Ports 8 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose uplinks (each dual-purpose uplink port has one active port either
10/100/1000 copper or SFP fiber
Supported Expansion
Modules
Each switch supports 2 Cisco IEM-3000-8TM= modules, 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module, or 1 Cisco IEM-
3000- 8TM= module and 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module
Power DC input range 18VDC-60VDC
Software Layer 3 IP Services Image
Dimensions (H x W x D) 6.0”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D
(152mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
Weight 4.4 lb (2.0 kg)
Cisco IE 3000 Series switch hardware
Performance ● Wire-speed switching, 16 Gbps switching fabric
● Forwarding rate based on 64-byte packets: 6.5 Mpps
● 128 MB DRAM
● 64 MB Compact Flash memory
● Configurable up to 8000 MAC addresses (Layer 2)
● Configurable up to 2000 MAC addresses (Layer 3)
● Configurable up to 256 IGMP multicast groups (Layer 2)
● Configurable up to 1000 IGMP groups and multicast routes (Layer 3)
● Configurable up to 3,000 unicast routes (Layer 3)
●Support jumbo frames up to 9018 bytes on Gigabit uplink port and mini-jumbo frame (system MTU) up to
1998 bytes on both 10/100 and 10/100/1000 ports
Connectors and cabling ● 10BASE-T ports: RJ-45 connectors, two-pair Category 3, 4, or 5 Unshielded Twisted-Pair (UTP) cabling
● 100BASE-TX ports: RJ-45 connectors, two-pair Category 5 UTP cabling
● 1000BASE-T ports: RJ-45 connectors, four-pair Category 5 UTP cabling
● 1000BASE-SX, -LX/LH, -ZX SFP-based ports: LC fiber connectors (single/multimode fiber)
● 100BASE-LX10, -FX: LC fiber connectors (single/multimode fiber)
Indicators ● Per-port status LED: Link integrity, disabled, activity, speed, full-duplex indications
● System-status LED: System, link status, link duplex, link speed, indications
Dimensions (H x W x D) ● Cisco IE-3000-4TC, Cisco IE-3000-4TC-E: 6.0”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (152mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco IE-3000-8TC, Cisco IE-3000-8TC-E: 6.0”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (152mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco IEM-3000-8TM=: 3.5”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (89mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco IEM-3000-8FM=: 3.5”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (89mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco IEM-3000-4SM=: 3.5”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (89mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco IEM-3000-8SM=: 3.5”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (89mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco IEM-3000-4PC=: 3.5”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (89mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco IEM-3000-4PC-4TC=: 3.5”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (89mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco PWR-IE50W-AC=: 2.0”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (51mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC=: 2.0”W x 5.8”H x 4.4”D (51mm W x 147mm H x 112mm D)
● Cisco PWR-IE65W-PC-AC=: 2.6”W x 5.9”H x 4.6”D (66mm W x 150mm H x 117mm D)
● Cisco PWR-IE65W-PC-DC=: 2.6”W x 5.9”H x 4.6”D (66mm W x 150mm H x 117mm D)